

John Lewis Stock Number	54640114
Name	<b>John Lewis Taste of Britain Hamper</b>
Contents	1. Shortbread House of Edinburgh Original Shortbread Fingers 170g 2. House of Dorchester Flying the Flag Milk Chocolate Slims 70g 3. Farrah's of Harrogate Original Harrogate Toffee 100g 4. Linden Lady Handmade Fresh Cream Fudge 115g 5. Cottage Delight Strawberry Jam 227g 6. New English Teas English Afternoon Tea 25 Teabags 50g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Product	<b>Shortbread House of Edinburgh Original Shortbread Fingers 170g</b>
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Gluten</b> ), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter ( <b>Milk</b> , Salt), Sugar, Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed & Segregated Sustainable Palm Oils).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Also may contain nuts, soya and egg.
Net Quantity	170g
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh Ltd, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, EH6 5NA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	Yes
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	House of Dorchester Flying the Flag Milk Chocolate Slims 70g		
Ingredients	Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring.		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	May also contain traces of nut, wheat, gluten and egg.		
Net Quantity	70g		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.		
Manufacturer's name and address	House of Dorchester Victor Jackson Avenue Poundbury Dorchester Dorset DT1 3GY		
Instructions for use	N/A		
Nutrition Labelling	Typical Values per 100g		
	Energy		2,356
			kJ
	Fat		563
			kcal
	of which saturates		36.2g
	Carbohydrate		21.8g
	of which sugars		50.9g
Protein		49.9g	
Salt		7g	
		0.21g	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N		

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Farrah’s of Harrogate Original Harrogate Toffee 100g		
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup ( <b>sulphites</b> ), Invert Sugar Syrup, Butter ( <b>milk</b> ), Flavour, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin E322.		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	Peanuts, Nut, Egg		
Net Quantity	100g		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dry conditions, out of direct sunlight.		
Manufacturer’s name and address			
Instructions for use			
Nutrition Labelling	NUTRITIONAL VALUES per 100g		
	Energy (kcal)	406	
	Energy (kj)	1718	
	Protein (g)	0.1	
	Carbohydrate (g)	88.1	
	Of which sugars (g)	69.7	
	Fat (g)	5.9	
	Of which saturates (g)	3.6	
	Fibre (g)	0.0	
	Sodium (g)	0.0	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A		
Suitable for vegetarians	Y		
Suitable for vegans	N		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y		
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N		
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N		
Free from alcohol	Y		

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>Linden Lady Fresh Cream Fudge 115g</b>
Ingredients	Sugar, Fondant; glucose, sugar, water, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ) cream ( <b>MILK</b> ) White Chocolate; ( sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour Vanilla.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Traces of nuts
Net Quantity	115g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	AMBIENT + 10C – 25c COOL/DRY CONDITIONS
Manufacturer's name and address	Linden lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Rd, Colchester CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling	Y
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	Cottage Delight Strawberry Jam 227g	
Ingredients	Strawberries, Sugar, Gelling agent: Pectin, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice, Processing aid: Salted butter (from <b>Milk</b> ). Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.	
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>		
May contain statements	N/A	
Net Quantity	227g	
Country of Origin	England	
Storage Instructions	Ambient, Refrigerate after opening .	
Manufacturer’s name and address	Cottage Delight Ltd. Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffordshire Moorlands ST13 7QF	
Instructions for use	N/A	
Nutrition Labelling	Energy kcal	245
	Energy kJ	1040
	Fat g	0.1
	of which saturates g	0.0
	Carbohydrate g	60.5
	of which sugars g	60.5
	Protein g	0.5
	Salt g	0.0
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y	
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y	



Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product	<b>New English Teas English Afternoon Tea - 25 Teabags (London Bus Tin) 50g</b>
Ingredients	Black Tea
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	50g
Country of Origin	Sri Lanka
Storage Instructions	Dry / Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Tea Trends Exports (Pvt) Ltd. 97B, Ambatale Road, Kohilawatte, Wellampitiya, Sri Lanka.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y